

5029-S AMS HONE S3890.1

SSB 5029 - S AMD 953

By Senator Honeyford

1 On page 5, line 4, after "June 30," strike "2031" and insert
2 "2032"

3 On page 5, line 5, after "July 1," strike "2031" and insert
4 "2032"

5 On page 5, line 17, after "July 1," strike "2031" and insert
6 "2032"

7 On page 7, line 3, after "~~((2018))~~" strike "2028" and insert
8 "2029"

9 On page 8, line 35, after "~~((2010))~~" strike "2021" and insert
10 "2022"

11 On page 9, beginning on line 8, after "This act" strike all
12 material through "2021" on line 11 and insert "takes effect July 1,
13 2022"

SSB 5029 - S AMD 953

By Senator Honeyford

14 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5 of the title, strike all
15 material through "emergency" and insert "and providing expiration
16 dates"

EFFECT: Increases all dates in the underlying bill by one year.
Removes emergency clause.

--- END ---